FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 09-15-2000



101458083

U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office
TRADEMARK



# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADFMARKS ONLY

INADEN	MAKKS CILL
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	X Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #  Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #  Corrective Document	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date Month Day Year  Change of Name
Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name Behringer Spezielle Studio-Te	chnik GmbH Month Day Year
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizati	on Federal Republic of Germany
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Ulrich Behringer	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) Lockhart Road 160-174	
Address (line 2) Yue Xiu Bldg. 7/F	
Address (line 3) Wanchai	Hong Kong
City  General Partnership  Corporation  Other	State/Country Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizati	
14/2000 JJALLAH2 00000066 2145051 FOR C	OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washiman Em Alexa.

EODM	PTO-1618B
LOIGN	LIO-IOIOD
Expires 06/	30/99
0110 0051	2007

# Page 2

.S. Department of Commerce		
atent and Trademark Office		
TDANEMADK		

OMB 0651-0027	INAULIIAN
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name	Stoel Rives LLP
Address (line 1)	Attn: Randolph C. Foster
Address (line 2)	900 S.W. Fifth Avenue
Address (line 3)	Suite 2600
Address (line 4)	Portland, Oregon 97204
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (503) 294-9656
Name	Gary W. Glisson
Address (line 1)	Stoel Rives LLP
Address (line 2)	900 S.W. Fifth Avenue
Address (line 3)	Suite 2600
Address (line 4)	Portland, Oregon 97204
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.
Tue de meet	Application Number(s) or Degistration Number(s)
	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  e Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
	demark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)
- 1141	
Number of	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #
Fee Amour	fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40
Method o	of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account
Deposit /	Account
(Enter for p	payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 19-4455
	·
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No No
	and Signature
atta	he best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any ched copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as cated herein.
Gary H. I	
Name	of Person Signing Signature Date Signed

# ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARK

Behringer Spezielle Studio-Technik GmbH, a corporation of the Federal Republic of Germany ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademark ("Mark") now registered on the principal register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark

Registration No.

Registration Date

BEHRINGER and Design

2,145,051

March 17, 1998

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Mr. Ulrich Behringer, an individual ("Assignee"), its entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark and its related federal registration together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and registration, with all rights of action, powers and benefit to the Mark, due or accrued, including the right to sue for and recover in the Assignee's own name and that of its successors and assigns and other legal representatives all remedies of every nature, including without limitation rights to injunctive relief, damages, profits, costs and attorney fees, arising out of past infringement of the Mark, or injury to the related goodwill.

A certified copy of the certificate of registration of the Mark is attached hereto.

Executed as of this 9th day of November, 1999.

By:

Name: Behringer Spezielle Studio-Technik GmbH, a corporation of the Federal Republic of Germany

Betty Nier: Managing Director

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002137 FRAME: 0319

### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Mark: BEHRINGER and Design

Registration No.: 2,145,051

Registration Date: March 17, 1998

International Class: 9

#### DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Stoel Rives LLP, whose postal address is Stoel Rives LLP, attn: Randolph C. Foster, 900 SW Fifth Avenue, Portland, Oregon 97204, telephone number (503) 224-9453, is hereby designated as Registrant's domestic representative upon notice or process in proceedings affecting this mark may be served.

## APPOINTMENT OF SUBSTITUTE ATTORNEYS

Applicant hereby appoints as its attorneys, Gary W. Glisson. E. Walter Van Valkenburg, Jere M. Webb, Randolph C. Foster, Paul S. Angello. Joseph D. Cohen, Micro D. Stolowitz, Kassim M. Ferris, James L. Wolfe, John C. Motley, Gary H. Lau, Hunter C. Tonry, Ralph O. Bloemers and all other attorneys of the law firm of Stoel Rives LLP having its offices at 900 S.W. Fifth Avenue, Suite 2600, Portland, Oregon 97204-1268. (503) 224-3380, with full power of substitution and revocation, to transact all business in connection with the above-identified registration and to represent Applicant for the purpose of applications for renewal, and in any subsequent proceedings in connection with the marks, including but not limited to cancellations and interferences, and to receive all notices and correspondence relating to the application.

#### REVOCATION OF FOWER OF ATTORNEY

All previous powers of attorney for the subject mark are hereby revoked.

#### ADDRESS OF FILING CORRESPONDENT

Send correspondence to:

Gary W. Glisson
Stoel Rives LLP

900 S.W. Fifth Avenue, Suite 2600 Portland, Oregon 97204-1268

(503) 294-9656

Red Chip Company Ltd.

By:

Name: Ulrich Bedringer

Dated:

Po-rio/2 (2077089) T 0031181-00001

2